

**Docket No. 08238.027** 

101774954 TENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET its. Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. David Allen Murtishaw Michael Gerald King David Cataldo Additional names attached? [X] NO [] YES Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2. Sony Corporation < 7-35 Kitashinagawa 6-Chome 1 Sony Drive and Park Ridge, NJ 07656 Shinagawa-Ku Tokyo Japan Additional names attached? [X] NO [ ] YES 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Merger [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other \_\_\_\_\_ Execution Date: June 20, 2001 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 20, 2001 A. Patent application numbers: Patent numbers: B. Additional numbers attached? [X] NO [] YES 09/2001 EHATLE1 00000056 09896539

388372 1 ASSIGN COVERSHEET SEL 02/10/00

40.00 GP

| 5.      | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   |  |  |  |
|---------|--|--|--|--|
|         | Parsons Behle & Latimer 201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Telephone: (801) 532-1234 Fax: (801) 536-6111   |  |  |  |
| 6.      | Total number of applications and patents involved:1_   |  |  |  |
| 7.      | . Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  |  |  |  |
|         | <ul><li>[X] Enclosed</li><li>[ ] Authorized to charge to deposit account.</li><li>[X] Charge any additional fees required to deposit account.</li></ul>  |  |  |  |
| 8.      | Deposit Account Number: 50-0581  |  |  |  |
| 9.      | Statement and signature:   |  |  |  |
|         | e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ed copy is a true copy of the original document.  |  |  |  |
| Vanes   | sa B. Pierce Of Person Signing  Signature  Signature  Date   |  |  |  |
|         | of Person Signing Signature Date   |  |  |  |
| Total 1 | sa B. Pierce Of Person Signing Signature Signa |  |  |  |

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned ASSIGNOR:

- 1. SELLS, ASSIGNS, AND TRANSFERS to Sony Corporation, a Japanese corporation with offices at 7-35 Kitashinagawa 6-Chome, Shinagawa-Ku, Tokyo, Japan, and Sony Electronics Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 1 Sony Drive, Park Ridge, New Jersey, 07656 ("ASSIGNEES"), the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application for United States Patent, which has been executed by each undersigned ASSIGNOR and is entitled "Improved System and Method for Coating the Neck Portion of a Cathode Ray Tube Funnel", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent or the legal equivalent thereof which have been or may be filed in the United States and all foreign countries relating to any of such improvements; all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application made in the United States;
- 2. AUTHORIZES the ASSIGNEES to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name;
- 3. AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the ASSIGNEES;
- 4. WARRANTS AND COVENANTS that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;
- 5. COVENANTS, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEES, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all such improvements; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the ASSIGNEES all facts and provide to the ASSIGNEES all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other legal proceeding relating thereto; and generally to do everything possible which the ASSIGNEES shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the ASSIGNEES, and to secure, maintain, defend and enforce valid and enforceable patent protection for such improvements; and

411390

PATENT REEL: 011955 FRAME: 0319

| TRANSFER of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be IRREVOCABLE and BINDING upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned ASSIGNOR and EXTEND to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEES.   |
|--|
| ASSIGNOR:  David Allen Murtishaw  Date 6/20/01   |
|  |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ; ss.  |
| COUNTY OF)   |
| BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, 2001, personally appeared David Allen Murtishaw, personally known or proven by satisfactory documentary evidence to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. |
|  |
| Notary Public  |

AGREES and ACKNOWLEDGES that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND

50R4659 Attorney Docket No. 08238.027

| ASSIGNOR:   |   | 1/00/4  |
|---|---|---|
| Michael Gerald King   |   | Date 6/20/01  |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA )   | )<br>: SS.  |   |
| COUNTY OF)  | . 55.   |   |
| BEFORE ME, the undersigned 2001, personally appeared Michael Condumentary evidence to me to be instrument and acknowledged to me purposes and consideration therein exp | Gerald King, personally know<br>the person whose name is<br>that he executed the same | own or proven by satisfactory subscribed to the foregoing |
|   | Notary Public   |   |
| ASSIGNOR:   |   | [[m]  |
| 1) Catalo   |   | Date 6/30/0/  |
| David Cataldo   |   | ,   |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA   | )<br>: ss.  |   |
| COUNTY OF)  | . 557   |   |
| BEFORE ME, the undersigned 2001, personally appeared David of documentary evidence to me to be instrument and acknowledged to me purposes and consideration therein exp | Cataldo, personally know the person whose name i that he executed the same            | n or proven by satisfactory s subscribed to the foregoing |
|   | Notary Public   |   |

410430

**RECORDED: 06/29/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011955 FRAME: 0321